

Associated Engineering (Ont.) Ltd. Suite 200, 165 Commerce Valley Drive West Markham, Ontario, Canada L3T 7V8

TEL: 416.622.9502 FAX: 416.622.6249 www.ae.ca

November 1, 2021 File: 2016-5017

Rory Doherty Project Manager Brennan Paving & Construction Ltd. 505 Miller Avenue Markham, ON L6G 1B2

Re: TRAFALGAR ROAD (REG. RD.3) & DERRY ROAD (REG. RD.7) FLUSHING BASIN IN THE TOWN OF MILTON CONTRACT NO. W-2991A-2-21 SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

Dear Rory:

In accordance with the Construction Lien Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. C.30, s. 2, Contract No. W-2991A-2-21 is substantially performed. Enclosed is a Certificate of Substantial Performance for this contract.

Please arrange for the publication of this Certificate of Substantial Performance in a construction trade newspaper, i.e. Daily Commercial News, and provide proof of the publication to the Region. The basic holdback will become eligible for payment sixty-one (61) days after the date of the publication.

In accordance with the requirements of the contract, the Region requires a Statutory Declaration of payment of accounts, a Workplace Safety & Insurance Board Certificate of Clearance and a Release prior to releasing the holdback monies. Please forward this documentation to me.

Yours truly,

Jul-

Brandon Gorr, P.Eng. Contract Administrator

ΒG



FORM 6

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Lien Act

The Regional Municipality of Halton

(County/District or Regional Municipality/City or Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which premises are situate)

Trafalgar Road and Derry Road in the Town of Milton

(Street address and city, town, etc. or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Trafalgar Road (Reg. Rd.3) & Derry Road (Reg. Rd.7) Flushing Basin in the Town of Milton (Contract No. W-2991A-2-21) (short description of the improvement)

to the above premise was substantially performed on:

October 6, 2021

(date substantially performed)

Date certificate signed: November 1, 2021

(Signature of payment certifier where there is one)

(Signature of owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)

Name of owner:		
Address for service	. 1152	l Bronte Road, Oakville, ON, L6M 3L1
Name of contractor	. Brei	nnan Paving & Construction Ltd.
Address for service	505	Miller Avenue, Markham, ON, L6G 1B2
Name of payment certifier:		Brandon Gorr, P.Eng
	-	(where applicable)
Address: 165	Commer	ce Valley Drive West, Suite 200, Markham, ON, L3T 7V8

(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

Regional Municipality of Halton, 1151 Bronte Road, Oakville, ON, L6M 3L1

(where liens do not attach to premises)